PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4602418

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEPUY SPINE, INC.	12/30/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEPUY SPINE, LLC
Street Address:	325 PARAMOUNT DRIVE
City:	RAYNHAM
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02767

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6755829

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)310-9000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docket@nutter.com RONALD E. CAHILL Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 155 SEAPORT BLVD

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101896-1327
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONALD E. CAHILL
SIGNATURE:	/Ronald E. Cahill/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2017

Total Attachments: 9

504555709

source=Spine Inc to Spine LLC#page1.tif source=Spine Inc to Spine LLC#page2.tif source=Spine Inc to Spine LLC#page3.tif source=Spine Inc to Spine LLC#page4.tif source=Spine Inc to Spine LLC#page5.tif source=Spine Inc to Spine LLC#page6.tif

source=Spine Inc to Spine LLC#page7.tif
source=Spine Inc to Spine LLC#page8.tif
source=Spine Inc to Spine LLC#page9.tif

201235400112

DATE: 12/19/2012 DOCUMENT ID 201235400112

DESCRIPTION
Conversion Within SOS Records (CVS)

FILING 125.00 EXPED 200.00

PENALTY

CERT .00 COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CT CORPORATION
4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY SUITE 125
ATTN: JAMES H. TANKS III
COLUMBUS, OH 43219

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted

614043

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

DEPUY SPINE, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s):

Document No(s):

CHANGE BUSINESS TYPE DOM, PROFIT LIM, LIAB, CO.

Conversion Within SOS Records

201235400112



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 30th day of December, A.D. 2012.

Ohio Secretary of State



Form 700 Prescribed by: JON HUSTED Ohio Secretary of State

Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (767-3453)

www.OhioSecretaryofState.gov Busserv@OhioSecretaryofState.gov

Makes checks payable to Ohlo Secretary of State

Mail this form to one of the following: Regular Filing (non expedite) P.O. Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43216

Expedite Filing (Two-business day processing time requires an additional \$100.00). P.O. Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216

Certificate for Conversion for Entities Converting Within or Off the Records of the Ohio Secretary of State Filing Fee: \$125

The Records of the Ohio te	o (2)	ne Records of the C	Converting <u>Within</u> Ti Secretary of State
		DePuy Spine, Inc.	of the converting entity
		Ohio	lction of Formation
		614043	er/Registration Number
2112 DEC			verting entity is a: Only (1) One Box)
ु ह	☐Partr	Profit or Nonprofit)	nestic Corporation (For-F
ership in 2	□ Dom	ofit or Nonprofit)	eign Corporation (For-Pro
بين المراجعة	Forei	iability Company	nestic Nonprofit Limited L
Ity Partnership	□ Dome	bility Company	ign Nonprofit Limited Lia
TT: Water		iability Company	estic For-Profit Limited L
•	Busin	bility Company	ign For-Profit Limited Lia
Partnership	∏Forei	ibility Company	

FILE THIRD



OH091 - 06/11/2012 Wolters Kluwer Online

Page 1 of 5

Last Revised: 2/6/12

Name of the co	nverted entity	DePuy Spine, LLC	**************************************		
Jurisdiction of F	ormation	Ohio			
The converted ent (Check Only (1) (
Domestic Co	poration (For-l	Profit or Nonprofit)	Partnersh	nin	
☐Foreign Corp				Limited Partners	hin
Domestic Nor	profit Limited	Liability Company		imited Partnershi	•
☐Foreign Nonp	rofit Limited Li	ability Company		Limited Liability F	
	Profit Limited	Liability Company		mited Liability Pa	·
Foreign For-P	rofit Limited Li	ability Company	Business		.
Effective Date Optional)	cember 30, 2012	(The conversion is specified in the cer	effective upon the filin	g of this certificate	or on a later date
vame and address	of the person	or entity that will provide	•	aration of convers	sion upon written
Attn: Corporate	Sacraton:				
Name	- pecietary	······································			
One Johnson &	Johnson Di-				
Mailing Addres					······································
New Brunswick					
City	·			NJ	08933
				State	Zip Code
equired Informat	on that must	accompany conversion	n certificate if box	2 is checked	
the converting ent	ity is a domest	ic or foreign entity that win whom any process, no	vill not be licensed i	n Ohio, provide ti	ne name and
Name of Statute	ory Agent	·			
					
Mailing Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			To the state of th	
		·		Ohio	
City				State	Zip Code
					·
∐ If the agent is an Ohio r	is an individu esident.	al using a P.O. Box, cl	neck this box to co	onfirm that the a	gent
(1) the convi (2) the conv	ersion creates erted entity is	ng requirements if a new domestic entit a foreign entity that d	y, esires to transact lon licensed in Oh	business in Ohio	o; or

Form 700

Page 2 of 5

Last Revised: 2/6/12

zed on behalf of the converting entity and that each rized to do so.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the conversion signing the certificate of conversions.	rersion is authoriz
Required Must be signed by an authorized representative.	Signature
	By (if app John F. Sh Print Nam
	Signature By (If appli

A	
Signature	•
	-
By (if applicable)	_
,	
John F. Sharkey	_
Print Name	-
	1
Signature	Ì
By (if applicable)	
Print Name	
Signature	
By (if applicable)	
Print Name	



Form 700

AFFIDAVIT RELEASES FROM VARIOUS GOVERNMENTAL AUTHORITIES

Exact Name of Corporation

DePuy Spine, Inc.

Ohio Department of Taxation Dissolution Section 4485 Northland Ridge Blvd. Columbus, Ohio 43229 Agency Dhio Bureau of Workers' Compensation 60 W. Spring Street Columbus, OH 43215 Ote: This affidavit must be signed by one or response of the corporation. Signature John F. Sharkey Name One Johnson & Johnson Plaza Mailing Address New Brunswick City Knowledged before me and subscribed in my	Notified 7/12 Notified	Status and Data Corre Fax: Phone: Overnight P.O. Box 1 Columbus, Treasurer The treasu which the copersonal processing the Court of the	t: 182413 OH 43218 For of any corporation roperty:	ection e Control 752-4811 466-2319 i-2413 county in has		2413
Ohio Bureau of Workers' Compensation 30 W. Spring Street Columbus, OH 43215 ote: This affidavit must be signed by one or reconstruction. Signature John F. Sharkey Name One Johnson & Johnson Plaza Malling Address New Brunswick City	712	P.O. Box 1 Columbus, Treasurer The treasu which the copersonal pr	182413 OH 43218 Per of any corporation roperty: Doga Country The certificate	nty	P.O. Box 182 Columbus, O Date	H 43218-2
Ohio Bureau of Workers' Compensation O.W. Spring Street Columbus, OH 43215 ote: This affidavit must be signed by one or responsible to the corporation. Signature John F. Sharkey Name One Johnson & Johnson Plaza Mailing Address New Brunswick City	712	The treasu which the copersonal program	rer of any corporation roperty: hoga Cour	nty		7 /12
Signature John F. Sharkey Name One Johnson & Johnson Plaza Mailing Address New Brunswick City	iore persons		ne certificate			7 /12
Signature John F. Sharkey Name One Johnson & Johnson Plaza Mailing Address New Brunswick City	lore persons	executing th		e of conve	rsion or by	
Signature John F. Sharkey Name One Johnson & Johnson Plaza Mailing Address New Brunswick City	nore persons	executing th		e of conve	rsion or by	The state of the s
Name One Johnson & Johnson Plaza Mailing Address New Brunswick City			11118	Assistant	Secretary	
Name One Johnson & Johnson Plaza Mailing Address New Brunswick City	***************************************					
Mailing Address New Brunswick City						
Mailing Address New Brunswick City			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
City			······································		·	
·			NJ		08933	
knowledged before me and subscribed in my			State		Zip Code	
	presence on	Date	7,2012	2		
CATHERINE M. SKULKA Commission # 2388007 Notary Public, State of New Jersey My Commission Expires July 30, 2014 Nota	thene y Public	m, Ske		Commissi Expires	ion	2014
Form 700						

AFFIDAVIT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY

State of New Jersey	
County of Middlesex SS:	
John F. Sharkey	
Name of Officer	
<u> </u>	of DePuy Spine, Inc.
Title of Officer	Name of Corporation
and that this affidavit is made in compliance with Section. That above-named corporation: (Check one (1) of the following the compliance with Section 2.	1701.811(B)(4) of the Ohio Revised Code.
☐Has no personal property in any county in (
Is the type required to pay personal propert	
AHas personal property in the following coun	ity (les)
Cuyahoga County	
and that the net assets of said corporation are sufficient to	pay all personal property taxes accrued to date.
Signature:	Title: Assistant Secretary
Acknowledged before me and subscribed in my presence o	n Date Dec. 7, 20,12
Seal CATHERINE M. SKURKA Commission # 2388007 Notary Public, Stafe of New Jersey My Commission Expires July 30, 2014	Rathering In Skewler, Notary Public
Expiration date of Notary Public's Commission Date	1/30/14

Form 700

Page 5 of 5

Last Revised: 2/6/12



Form 533A Prescribed by: Ohio Secretary of State JON HUSTED Ohio Secretary of State

Central Ohlo: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (767-3453) www.OhioSecretaryofState.gov Busserv@OhioSecretaryofState.gov

Mall this form to one of the following:

Regular Filing (non expedite) P.O. Box 670 Columbus, OH 43216

Expedite Filing (Two-business day processing time requires an additional \$100.00). P.O. Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216

Articles of Organization for a Domestic Limited Liability Company

Filing Fee: \$125 CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX (1) X Articles of Organization for Domestic (2) Articles of Organization for Domestic For-Profit Limited Liability Company (115-LCA) Nonprofit Limited Liability Company (115-LCA) Name of Limited Liability Company DePuy Spine, LLC Name must include one of the following words or abbreviations: "limited liability company," "limited," "LLC," "L.L.C.," "ltd." or "ltd" Effective Date December 30, 2012 (The legal existence of the limited liability company begins upon the filing (Optional) of the articles or on a later date specified that is not more than ninety days mm/dd/yyyy after filing) This limited liability company shall exist for (Optional) Period of Existence Purpose (Optional) **Note for Nonprofit LLCs The Secretary of State does not grant tax exempt status. Filling with our office is not sufficient to obtain state or federal tax exemptions. Contact the Ohio Department of Taxation and the Internal Revenue Service to ensure that the nonprofit limited liability company secures the proper state and federal tax exemptions. These agencies may require that a purpose

Form 533A OH067 - 6/8/2012 Wollers Kluwer Online

Page 1 of 3

Last Revised: 1/9/12

DePuy Spine, LLC					·
Name of Li	mited Liability Cor	mpany	····································		·
hereby appoint the following to be Statutory Agr or permitted by statute to be served upon the lin address of the agent is	ent upon whom ar nited liability comp	ny prod pany n	cess, no nay be s	tice or erved.	demand required The name and
T Corporation System		· ·			
lame of Agent			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· 	
300 East 9th Street		······································			·
alling Address	**************************************	- Maria de 1			
leveland		Г			
ty			Ohio State		44114 ZIP Code
	E OF APPOI	NTM	State		L
ACCEPTANCI The undersigned, named herein as the statutory a		NTM	State		L
ACCEPTANCI The undersigned, named herein as the statutory a		NTM	State		L
ACCEPTANCI The undersigned, named herein as the statutory a Puy Spine, LLC		····	State		L
ACCEPTANCI The undersigned, named herein as the statutory a Puy Spine, LLC	agent for	····	State		L
ACCEPTANCI The undersigned, named herein as the statutory a Puy Spine, LLC	agent for led Liability Comp	any	State	y com	ZIP Code



Form 533A

Page 2 of 3

Last Revised: 1/9/12

By signing and submitting this form to the Ohlo Secretary of State, the undersigned hereby certifies that he or she has the requisite authority to execute this document.



Required

Articles and original appointment of agent must be signed by a member, manager or other representative.

If authorized representative is an individual, then they must sign in the "signature" box and print their name in the "Print Name" box.

If authorized representative is a business entity, not an individual, then please print the business name in the "signature" box, an authorized representative of the business entity must sign in the "By" box and print their name in the "Print Name" box.

MAZ		,
Signature		
		······································
By (if applicable)	,	
John F. Sharkey		
Print Name		
Signature		<u>.</u>
		•
By (if applicable)		
Print Name		
Signature		
By (if applicable)		
	****	7
Print Name		



Form 533A OH067 - 6/8/2012 Wolters Kluwer Online

Page 3 of 3

Last Revised: 1/9/12

RECORDED: 09/20/2017